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Seq. Nr.
10
53
76
98
292
315
341
356
358
373
397
435

From
1969
1994
2001
2005
2019
2020
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2025

To Vessel Name

1969 USCGC Northwind

1994 Kapitan Khlebnikov
2001 Kapitan Khlebnikov
2005 Kapitan Khlebnikov

2019 Amazoneborg
2020 Adriaticborg

2022 National Geographic Endurance

2023 Albanyborg
2023 Americaborg
2023 Mae West
2024 Amurborg
2025 Atlanticborg

Vessel Type

Icebreaker

Icebreaker

Icebreaker

Icebreaker

Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Cruise Vessel
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ketch

Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship
Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship

Length (m)

Flag

0 United States
0 Russia

0 Russia

0 Russia

0 Netherlands
0 Netherlands
0 Bahamas

0 Netherlands
0 Netherlands
15 Netherlands
0 Netherlands
0 Netherlands

Master

Donald J. McCann
Piotr Golikov
Viktor Vasiliev
Viktor Vasiliev
Richard de Rijk
Vladimir Manaev
Aaron Wood
Yevgen Shcherbyna
Yuriy lvanoy
Andre Speet

S. Khokhryakov
0. Kuzmenko

Direction
West
West
West
West
West
West
East
East
East
East
West
East

Route

Route #3
Route #2
Route #1
Route #3
Route #7
Route #7
Route #4
Route #7
Route #7
Route #5
Route #3
Route #5



