

Counter	Seq. Nr.	From	To	Vessel Name	Vessel Type	Length (m)	Flag	Master	Direction	Route
1	10	1969	1969	USCGC Northwind	Icebreaker	0	United States	Donald J. McCann	West	Route #3
1	53	1994	1994	Kapitan Khlebnikov	Icebreaker	0	Russia	Piotr Golikov	West	Route #2
1	76	2001	2001	Kapitan Khlebnikov	Icebreaker	0	Russia	Viktor Vasiliev	West	Route #1
1	98	2005	2005	Kapitan Khlebnikov	Icebreaker	0	Russia	Viktor Vasiliev	West	Route #3
1	292	2019	2019	Amazoneborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Richard de Rijk	West	Route #7
1	315	2020	2020	Adriaticborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Vladimir Manaev	West	Route #7
1	341	2022	2022	National Geographic Endurance	Cruise Vessel	0	Bahamas	Aaron Wood	East	Route #4
1	356	2023	2023	Albanyborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Yevgen Shcherbyna	East	Route #7
1	358	2023	2023	Americaborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	Yuriy Ivanoy	East	Route #7
1	373	2023	2023	Mae West	Ketch	15	Netherlands	Andre Speet	East	Route #5
1	397	2024	2024	Amurborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	S. Khokhryakov	West	Route #3
1	435	2025	2025	Atlanticborg	Ice-Strengthened Cargo Ship	0	Netherlands	O. Kuzmenko	East	Route #5